CREMATION FEES

Includes medical referees’ fees, music, standard urn,

use of chapel for up to 45 minutes (including entering
and exiting of chapel), and certificate for collection of
remains or scattering of cremated remains

(Price includes £56.00 environmental surcharge).

There is an additional fee for scattering of remains by
appointment. Please see below.

Fee

A person aged 18 years and over at the time of death.

£975

A stillborn child, or child whose age at the time of death
did not exceed 5 years of age

£315

A child whose age at the time of death exceeded 5 years
of age but did not exceed 17 years of age

£625

Cremation with no service or family attending
Only available at set times (Monday — Friday)

£650

Non-viable foetus (communal service at City Road
Crematorium, as arranged in conjunction with Hospital
contractor)

No charge

Non-viable foetus (if arranged privately, with a full service
in chapel)

£315

OTHER FEES

Additional 45 minutes chapel service time
(When available and arranged at time of booking cremation)

£315

Surcharge for overrunning on allotted chapel time (up to 10
mins otherwise full fee above applies)

£155

Memorial service in crematorium chapel (45 minutes only)

£315

Webcast of service (by prior request only) -not charged for whilst
mourner numbers are restricted by Covid guidelines

£55

Audio recording of service (by prior request only)

£55

Cremation of body parts/blocks/slides — no service

£63

SCATTERING OF ASHES

Strewing of cremated remains when cremated at Sheffield
City Council Crematoria - relatives not attending

Included in cremation fee

Strewing of cremated remains received from other £55
crematoria — relatives not attending

Strewing of cremated remains in crematoria grounds and

on graves in cemeteries —relatives attending (Mon — Fri) £52
Strewing of cremated remains received from other

crematoria — relatives attending (Monday — Friday) £100
Additional fee for Saturday appointments +£84




